
‘At the heart of the Community, with the 
Community at its heart’

Dear Parents/Carers,

I hope you have all had a lovely week. 

Safeguarding

Children in all classes have taken part in ‘Speak out. Stay safe’ online assemblies this 
week. Y5/6 also had a workshop visit from the NSPCC this morning to consolidate 
their learning.

Our JOSOs (Junior Online Safety Officers) have been working hard in preparation for 
Safer Internet Day on Tuesday 7th February. The day aims to promote safe, 
responsible and positive use of technology. All children will be completing lessons 
on the day. I posted a short video and link on Dojo also yesterday for parents .If you’d 
like more information about this topic, please check out  
www.saferinternet.org.uk/SID-parents Lots of top tips, quizzes, activities and films 
which you can use at home to reinforce the message of staying safe online. 

Paul Cookson-Poet visit

On Tuesday the poet Paul Cookson will be 

visiting our school. He will be selling some 

of his books after school in Oak class.  If 

your child would like to purchase a book, 

please do pop in at the end of the school 

day.

Alien Poems

Monster Poems

£3 each or 2 for £5

Maple class performed a fantastic class 
assembly this week with a very clear message to 
us all. Although I wasn’t in school on the day of 
the assembly, I had a sneak preview on Monday 
afternoon! The children spoke beautifully and 
delivered their message well. Well done to all of 
Maple class. 

http://www.saferinternet.org.uk/SID-parents


Diary Dates

A summary of current diary dates. 

Tuesday 7th February Paul Cookson visit (poet)
Thursday 9th February Y6 SATs meeting for parents in Oak class
Friday 10th February End of term 3

Mon 13th to Fri 17th February Half term holiday

Monday 20th February Start of term 4
Tuesday 21st February Y1 Phonics meeting for parents in Rowan 

class
Friday 24th February Messy Church
Mon 27th/Tues 28th February Parent Teacher Consultation Evenings
Friday 3rd March FOIS Fashion Show 
Friday 3rd March World Book Day (letter to follow next week)
Monday 13th March FOIS meeting 7:30pm Teams
Tuesday 14th March Rowan Class Assembly (Y1/2)
Friday 17th March Red Nose Day
Friday 24th March Messy Church
Tuesday 28th March Y2 SATs meeting with parents in Rowan class
Friday 31st March End of term 4

Easter Bingo

As always, please catch me at the school gate or make an appointment to see 
me if you have any questions or queries. 

Enjoy the weekend. 

Mrs Hutchinson
Headteacher
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